501953544 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK NORMANN STEEN	02/28/2012
MENACHEM HALMANN	02/24/2012
ALEXANDER SCKULIN	02/26/2012
ARCADY KEMPINSKI	02/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectday
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13406042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)584-4061

 Phone:
 314-584-4080

 Email:
 Docket@splglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DEAN D. SMALL THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725T
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 256564-1US (553-1775US1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phillip A. Shipley

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0909 H \$40 00 134

501953544

source=256564-1US-TrueAndAccurateCopyOfAssignment-13JUN2012#page1.tif source=256564-1US-TrueAndAccurateCopyOfAssignment-13JUN2012#page2.tif source=256564-1US-TrueAndAccurateCopyOfAssignment-13JUN2012#page3.tif source=256564-1US-TrueAndAccurateCopyOfAssignment-13JUN2012#page4.tif source=256564-1US-TrueAndAccurateCopyOfAssignment-13JUN2012#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Erik Normann Steen	of	Moss, Norway
Menachem Halmann	of	Wauwatosa, WI, USA
Alexander Sokulin	of	Tirat Carmel, Israel
Arcady Kempinski	of	Tirat Carmel, Israel

York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA] hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the (*insert either* provisional US Patent Application No. _____ or non-provisional application) for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING ULTRASOUND IMAGING

Executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: <u>Eng Jormann</u> Steen Erik Normann Steen	Date: 1-c6 28, 2012
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>FEB 28.2012</u>
Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by: <u>Andu Hanlu</u> Slgnature	Date: <u>FEB 28, 2012</u>
ANDERS HANKE Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Erik Normann Steen	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of,,,,,,,	own as the individual who executed the
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Docket No. 256564-1US (553-1775) "Assignment Signature Page" TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING ULTRASOUND IMAGING

Docket No. 256564-1US (553-1775) "Assignment Signature Page" TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING ULTRASOUND IMAGING

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Menachem Halmann	_ Date: Feb 24,2012
Witnessed by: Md Months Signature	Date: FEB 24, 2012
MARK (IRNESS	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Cray Zours Signature CRAG LOUMB	Date: 24 Feb 2012
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
Menachem Halmann	
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of,, named, Menachem Halmann to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set for	me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Docket No. 256564-1US (553-1775) "Assignmen TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFOR	t Signature Page" MING ULTRASOUND IMAGING
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Alexander Sokulin	Date: <u>26.02.2012</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 26.02,2042
Printed Hame of Witness	-
Witnessed by: Ami's Zindi: Signature	Date: <u> </u>
MORRIS ZIV-ARI Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Alexander Sokulin	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, named, Alexander Sokulin to me personally know foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above- wn as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her

Page 4 of 5

(Notary Public)

Seal

Docket No. 256564-1US (553-1775) "Assignment TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORM	t Signature Page" MING ULTRASOUND IMAGING
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Arcady Kempinski	Date:26.02.12
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 26.02.2012
Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u> </u>
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Arcady Kempinski	Date:
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, named, Arcady Kempinski to me personally know foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me	n as the individual who executed the

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 028365 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 06/13/2012